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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2021 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.]
Note: A minimum charge of $302.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.
2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN. O
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Doctoral Programs - PhD - St. George Campus

Table 2 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - St. George Campus
MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 3 Doctoral Programs - PhD - Mississauga Campus

Table 4 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Mississauga Campus
MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 5 Doctoral Programs - PhD - Scarborough Campus

Table 6 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Scarborough Campus
MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

| Table 7 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
| Table 8 | PhD. - Information
| Table 9 | Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
| Table 10 | Executive MBA Program (EMBA) New
| Table 11 | Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA) New
| Table 12 | M. Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
| Table 13 | M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
| Table 14 | M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Table 15 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,

M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education
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| Table 16 M. Engineering
| Table 17 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
| Table 18 M. Environmental Science
| Table 19 M. Financial Economics
| Table 20 M. Financial Insurance (Admitted in Fall Term)
| Table 21 M. Financial Insurance (Summer Start) - New for 2021 Summer
| Table 22 M. Forest Conservation
| Table 23 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
| Table 24 M. Global Affairs
| Table 25 M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Table 26 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream)
Master of Health Science - Bioethics
Master of Health Science - Health Administration
M. Public Health
M.Sc. Community Health
| Table 27 M.Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
| Table 28 M. Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology, and Translational Research)
| Table 29 M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
| Table 30 M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
| Table 31 M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
| Table 32 M. Information
| Table 33 M. Laws
| Table 34 Global Professional Masters of Law
| Table 35 M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - SummerStart
| Table 36 M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Fall Start
| Table 37 M. Mathematical Finance
| Table 38 M. Museum Studies
| Table 39 M. Music - Composition
| Table 40 M. Music - Performance
| Table 41 M. Nursing
| Table 42 M. Professional Kinesiology
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| Table 43 | M.Sc. Applied Computing

| Table 44 | M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

| Table 45 | M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)

| Table 46 | M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
| Table 47 | M.Sc. In Pharmacy (MScPhm)

| Table 48 | M.Sc. Planning

| Table 49 | M. Public Policy

| Table 50 | M. Social Work (Fall Start)

| Table 51 | M. Social Work (Summer Start)

| Table 52 | M. Studies in Law

| Table 53 | M. Visual Studies

| Table 54 | Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

| Table 55 | Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

| Table 56 | Diploma in Professional Accounting

| Table 57 | Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program New Starting 2019 Winter
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Table 1

Doctoral Programs - PhD - St. George Campus

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $180.51 $240.00 $1,352.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $93l.50 $453.80 $240_00 $l,625.30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $180.51 $240.00 $1,351.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $l,862.00 $180.51 $240_00 $2,282.5l http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 2 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - St. George Campus
MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2018 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $3,931.50 $180.51 $240.00 $4,352.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $3’931_50 $453.80 $240_00 $4,625.30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2018 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $3,931.50 $180.51 $240.00 $4,352.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,863.00 $180.51 $240_00 $8,283.5l http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 3 Doctoral Programs - PhD - Mississauga Campus
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Preram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $171.74 $240.00 $1,343.24 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $931.50 $409.76 $240.00 $1,581.26 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $409.76 $240.00 $1,580.76 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $1,862.00 $409.76 $240.00 $2,511.76 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 4

Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Mississauga Campus

MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

2018 Summer Preram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $3,931.50 $171.74 $240.00 $4,343.24 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $3,931.50 $409.76 $240.00 $4,581.26 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2018 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $3,931.50 $409.76 $240.00 $4,581.26 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,863.00 $409.76 $240.00 $8,512.76 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 5 Doctoral Programs - PhD - Scarborough Campus
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $175.86 $240.00 $1,347.36 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $93l.50 $430_52 $240_00 $l,602.02 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $430.52 $240.00 $1,601.52 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $l,862.00 $430_52 $240_00 $2,532_52 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 6 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Scarborough Campus

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2018 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $175.86 $240.00 $1,347.36 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $93l.50 $430_52 $240_00 $l 602.02 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2018 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $430.52 $240.00 $1,601.52 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $l,862.00 $430_52 $240_00 $2,532_52 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 7

Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,751.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,171.51 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,751.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,444.80 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,943.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,363.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,886.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,306.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 8 PhD. - Information
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $180.51 $240.00 $1,352.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $93l.50 $453.80 $240_00 $l,625.30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $453.80 $240.00 $1,624.80 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $l,862.00 $453.80 $240_00 $2,555.80 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 9 Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $3,931.50 $180.51 $240.00 $4,352.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $3,931.50 $453.80 $240.00 $4,625.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $3,931.50 $180.51 $240.00 $4,352.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,863.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,283.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 10

Executive MBA Program (EMBA) New

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2021 Summer

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Univ. Health
Insurance Plan

Program Access & Ancillary (UHIIP) Fees
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note 2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2020- rcz):fllf;’:vcoc::;ses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2021 Fall-Winter | Full-time $34,067.00 $398.80 $240.00 $34,705.80

Session

2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Table 11

Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA) New

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2021 Summer

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Univ. Health
Insurance Plan

Program Access & Ancillary (UHIIP) Fees
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note 2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2020- rcz):,t\:llf;’:vcoc::;ses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2021 Fall-Winter | Full-time $14,732.00 $398.80 $240.00 $15,370.80 |2) information about UHIP can be viewed at
Session http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 12 Master of Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
dmitted i 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2_021 Full-time $41,550.00 $1,667.34 $240.00 $43,457.34 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Session ’ ’ ’ : .
ACORN invoice.
Admitted in 2020 .
e Full-time | $20,775.00 $430.52 $240.00 $21,445.52

Summer Session

Table 13

M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $7,483.50 $180.51 $240.00 $7,904.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $7,483.50 $453.80 $240.00 $8,177.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $7,483.50 $180.51 $240.00 $7,904.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $14,967.00 $180.51 $240.00 $15,387.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 14 M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Summer Start $53,520.00 $2,054.24 $240.00 $55,814.24

2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 15

M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,943.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,363.51 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,943.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,636.80 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,943.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,363.51 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,886.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,306.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 16 M. Engineering
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $9,426.00 $180.51 $240.00 $9,846.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $9,426.00 $453.80 $240_00 $10,119.80 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $9,426.00 $180.51 $240.00 $9,846.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $18,852.00 $180.51 $240_00 $19’272_51 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 17 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
B . - in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 |  Full-time | $4,760.25 $453.80 $240.00 $5,454.05 [yoet e oo
Summer Session
Admitted in 2020
Summer or 2020- Full-time $4,621.50 $453.80 $240.00 $5,315.30
2021 Fall-Winter
Session
Admitted in 2019 )
Summer or 2019- | Full-time | $4,516.20 $453.80 $240.00 $5,210.00

2020 Fall-Winter
Session
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Table 18

M. Environmental Science

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $7,443.00 $175.86 $240.00 $7,858.86 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $7’443_00 $430_52 $240_00 $8,ll3.52 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $7,443.00 $430.52 $240.00 $8,113.52 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $l4,886.00 $430_52 $240_00 $15,556.52 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 19 M. Financial Economics (Admitted in Fall Term)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $8,091.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,511.51 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $8,091.00 $453.80 $240.00 $8,784.80
Table 20 M. Financial Economics (Summer Start) - New for 2021 Summer

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Summerstart Full-time $53,940.00 $1,692.90 $240.00 $55,872.90
Table 20 M. Financial Insurance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $8,112.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,532.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $8,112.00 $453.80 $240.00 $8,805.80 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $8,112.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,532.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $16,224.00 $180.51 $240.00 $16,644.51 [http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 22

M. Forest Conservation

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,198.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,618.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,198.00 $453.80 $240_00 $6,891.80 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $6,082.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,503.01
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $6,082.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,776.30
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,198.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,618.51 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $12,396.00 $180.51 $240_00 $12,816.5l http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $6,082.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,503.01
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $12,165.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,585.51
Table 23 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
Admitted in 2021 . 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Summer Session Full-time $3r780-90 $453-80 $240'00 $41474'7O in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
|[Aamitted m Z0Z0 ACORN invoice.
Summer or 2020- )
2021 Fall-Winter Full-time $3,533.70 $453.80 $240.00 $4,227.50
Session
[Admitted m 2017
Summer or 2017- i
2018 Fall-Winter Full-time $3,272.10 $453.80 $240.00 $3,965.90
Session
Table 24 M. Global Affairs
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN i .
Full-time | $6,594.00 $453.80 $240.00 $7,287.80 o

2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 25 M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
B . . in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 |  Full-time | $4,754.70 $453.80 $240.00 $5,448.50 st oS
Summer Session
[Admitted n 2020
Summer or 2020- i
2021 Fall-Winter Full-time $4,322.25 $453.80 $240.00 $5,016.05
Session
Table 26 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream)
Master of Health Science - Bioethics
Master of Health Science - Health Administration
M. Public Health
M.Sc. Community Health
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,235.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,656.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,235.50 $453.80 $240_00 $6,929.30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $5,952.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,372.51
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,952.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,645.80
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,235.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,656.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $12,471_00 $180.51 $240_00 $12,891.5l http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $5,952.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,372.51
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $11,904.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,324.51
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Table 27

M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $9,229.50 $180.51 $240.00 $9,650.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $9’229_50 $453.80 $240_00 $9,923_30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $9,229.50 $180.51 $240.00 $9,650.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $18,459.00 $180.51 $240_00 $18,879.5l http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 28 M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology, and Translational Research)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,422.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,116.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $3,931.00 $180.51 $240.00 $4,351.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,862.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,282.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 29

M.Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,235.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,656.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session
Full-time $6,235.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,929.30
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $5,952.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,372.51
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,952.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,645.80
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ang,illary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $3,931.00 $180.51 $240.00 $4,351.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session
1.0 $7,862.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,282.51
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $3,931.00 $180.51 $240.00 $4,351.51
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $7,862.00 $180.51 $240.00 $8,282.51

Table 30

M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,078.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,498.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,078.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,771.80 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,078.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,498.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $12,156.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,576.51 [http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 31 M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $9,022.50 $180.51 $240.00 $9,443.01 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $9,022.50 $453.80 $240.00 $9,716.30
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Table 32

M.Information

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,962.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,383.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,962.50 $453.80 $240_00 $6,656.30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,962.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,383.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,925_00 $180.51 $240_00 $12’345_51 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 33 M. Laws
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,670.50 $180.51 $240.00 $7,091.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,670.50 $453.80 $240.00 $7,364.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,671.00 $180.51 $240.00 $7,091.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $13,342.00 $180.51 $240.00 $13,762.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 34 Global Professional Masters of Law
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Full-time $10,215.00 $453.80 $240.00 $10,908.80
Table 35 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Summer Start
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
Year 1 $63,370.00 $1,835.10 $240.00 $65,445.10 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. - - . . . - in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Year 2 $63,370.00 $1,835.10 $240.00 $65,445.10 |aAcoRN invoice.
Year 3 $21,123.33 $468.92 $240.00 $21,832.25
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Table 36 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program -Fall Start
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Year 1 & 2 $9,505.50 $409.76 $240.00 $10,155.26 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Year 3 $9,505.50 $409.76 $240.00 $10,155.26 [http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 37 M. Mathematical Finance
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
Admitted in 2021 . 1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by
Summer Session Full-time $54,640.00 $453.80 $240.00 $55,333.80 [peprogram Office. Refund schedules and account information
Admitted in 2020 on the Student Accounts website do not pertain to this
Summer or 2020- . program.
2021 Fall-Winter Full-time $53,050.00 $453.80 $240.00 $53,743.80
Session
Table 38 M. Museum Studies
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,962.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,383.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,962.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,656.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $5,952.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,372.51
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,952.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,645.80
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,962.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,383.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,925.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,345.51 [http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $5,952.00 $180.51 $240.00 $6,372.51
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $11,904.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,324.51
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Table 39 M. Music - Composition

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5’422_50 $453.80 $240_00 $6,116.30 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10 845.00 $180.51 $240_00 $ll 265.51 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 40 M. Music - Performance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,422.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,116.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,845.00 $180.51 $240.00 $11,265.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 41 M. Nursing
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $4,725.00 $180.51 $240.00 $5,145.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $4’725_00 $453.80 $240_00 $5,418.80 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $4,725.00 $180.51 $240.00 $5,145.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $9,450.00 $180.51 $240.00 $9,870.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 42 M. Professional Kinesiology
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Full-time $5,422.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,116.30 |3) information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 43 M.Sc. Applied Computing
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Full-time $5,511.00 $453.80 $240.00 $6,204.80 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 44 M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,396.00 $171.74 $240.00 $6,807.74 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,396.00 $409.76 $240.00 $7,045.76 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 45 M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $7,863.00 $914.97 $240.00 $9,017.97 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $26,210.00 $1,747_90 $240_00 $28,197.90 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 46 M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System Incidental, System
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $3,931.50 $180.51 $180.51 $4,292.52 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $26,210.00 $1,747.90 $1,747.90 $29,705.80 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 47 M.Sc. In Pharmacy (MScPhm)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System Incidental, System
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $8,982.00 $180.51 $180.51 $9,343.02 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $8,982.00 $453.80 $l,747.90 $ll,183.70 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 48 M.Sc. Planning
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,422.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,116.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,845.00 $180.51 $240.00 $11,265.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 49 M. Public Policy
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time $6,594.00 $453.80 $240.00 $7,287.80 |ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
httn:/Asnana st ife calcie/uhin
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,594.00 $180.51 $240.00 $7,014.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $13,188.00 $180.51 $240.00 $13,608.51
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Table 50

M. Social Work (Fall Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,475.00 $180.51 $240.00 $5,895.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5’475_00 $453.80 $240_00 $6,168.80 http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,422.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,116.30
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,475.00 $180.51 $240.00 $5,895.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2021 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,950_00 $180.51 $240_00 $ll,370.5l http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $5,422.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,843.01
Summer or 2020-
2021 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $10,845.00 $180.51 $240.00 $11,265.51
Table 51 M. Social Work (Summer Start)
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
Admitted in 2021 . 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Summer Session Full-time $361500-00 $1v747-90 $240'00 $38'487'90 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session Full-time $36,150.00 $1,747.90 $240.00 $38,l37.90 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Table 52 M. Studies in Law
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $4,512.00 $180.51 $240.00 $4,932.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $4,512.00 $453.80 $240.00 $5,205.80 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,671.00 $180.51 $240.00 $7,091.51 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $13,342.00 $180.51 $240.00 $13,762.51 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.




20 0f 20

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES

2021 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

Table 53 M. Visual Studies

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $6,406.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,827.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,406.50 $453.80 $240.00 $7,100.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $6,406.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,827.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $12,813.00 $180.51 $240.00 $13,233.51 [http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 54 Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $5,962.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,383.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,962.50 $453.80 $240.00 $6,656.30 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $5,962.50 $180.51 $240.00 $6,383.01 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,925.00 $180.51 $240.00 $12,345.51 [http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 55 Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer PrOgram Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
i in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Part-time $11,890.00 $453.80 $240.00 $12,583.80 [ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
httn-/hanana etuidontlifa iitarantna caleia/ithin
Table 56 Diploma in Professional Accounting
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental, System |Univ. Health Insurance
2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time $16,020.00 $453.80 $240.00 $16,713.80 |ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
hitn-//Aanana sty i L calcie/uhin
Table 57 Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program New Starting 2019 Winter

Incidental, System

Univ. Health Insurance

2021 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees (Note 3) Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Part-time $4,933.50 $180.51 $240.00 $5,354.01 |ACORN invoice.

2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

httn-//ananar sty ifo | calcia/uhin
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